
Photos used in booklet are under copyright of Tallinn City Tourist Office & Convention Bureau

�B  City Center - Mere pst.5
 (Russian Cultural Center)

�B  Song Festival Grounds
�B Kadriorg Park / Swan Lake
�B  Toompea / Old Town
�B Railway Station / Towers Square
�B  Fat Margareth Tower 
�B  Maarjamäe Castle

�B  Pirita 

May 2025

More sights • More routes • More value

2 Routes2 Routes
www.citysightseeing.ee 

Scenic HighlightsScenic Highlights

1717 StopsStops
includingincluding

Photo: Maret Peldveer-Turay

Botanic 
Garden
STOP 10

Photo: Kaido Haagen

Pirita 
Convent
STOP 9

Maarjamäe 
Castle
STOP 8

Fat Margareth
Tower
STOP 3

Seaplane 
Harbour
STOP 2

Commentary in 10 languages

English

Español���Ý�J�[�_ Français

Deutsch

Svensk Italiano

SuomiValitud väljumistel �ô�����������


���Ý�J�[�_

Welcome to Tallinn Open Top Tours. Fully open top bus ensures 
that you have an unrivaled view of Tallinn and the best photo 
opportunities. You can get on and o�  the bus as often as you want at 
the bus stops along the route – ticket is valid 24 hours. 

Bienvenido al Tallinn Open Top Tours, un recorride turistico por la 
ciudad de Tallinn a bordo de autobuses deccuiertos de dos pesos. 
Ud. Podrá bajar de/subir a los autobuses todas las veces que desee 
en cualquiera de las diferentes paradas del trayecto: el billete será 
válido para 24h.

Tallinn Open Top Tours vous souhaite la bienvenue à une visite 
panoramique de Tallinn en bus à impériale découverte. Vous yriadle 
parcours, et ce autant de fois que vous le souhaitez; le billet est 
valable 24 h.

Wir heißen Sie herzlich bei Tallinn Open Top Tours willkommen. An 
den Haltestellen unserer Route können Sie beliebig oft aus- und 
zusteigen; die Fahrkarten sind 24h gültig. Die Führung erfolgt in acht 
Sprachen.

Välkommen till Tallinn Open Top Tours. Vi erbjuder en sightseeingtur 
runt Tallinn med dubbeldäckadebussar utan tak. Du kan gå av och på 
så mycket du vill vid de olika hållplatserna längs färdvägen – biljetten 
är i kraft 24 h. Guidning sker på åtta olika spräk.

Tervetuloa Tallinn Open Top Toursille! Näet Tallinnan kaksikerroksisista 
avolinja-autoista. Pysähdymme matkan varrella useissa kohdissa, 
joten voit nousta pois ja takaisin niin monta kerta kuin haluat. Lippu 
on voimassa 24 tuntia. Selostus yhdeksalla eri kielellä.

����� ���������� �� �������� ��
���
�� �� 
������ �� 
	������
��� ������
�� 
 �������� ������. �� ������ ����� �� 
������
� �� ����� �
������� �� �
��� �������� ��� ��
�� ��� 
��������� � ����� ���	������ ��
���
��. •����� 	��
��������� 
24 ��
�

Benvenuti a Tallinn Open Top Tours, una gita panoramica di Tallinn 
su pullmann a due piani scoperti. Potrete scendere e risalire tutte 
le volteche volete alle varie fermate; Il biglietto è valido 24 h. Il 
commento al tour é disponibile in otto lingue. In caso di pioggia 
useremo il tetto scorrevole.

�ñ�Ë�Ž�z�A�„�•�¾���¹¾ß�ë�t�i�ý���Æ�‘�s�t�Ô�Ø�•�¾�z�â�)�•��
�x���ª���_�•���g�b¾¯�¹�B	<�ù�A�„���Â���b�~¾ß�z�â�;�X���h
�����½�~���"�Í���*�ë¾Û�ë���S���k���`�•�k���ª�ž¾¯�§�°�›���¼
��¾ß���Æ�‘���"�›�1	º�����o�â�#�;��
	�K�W���‘�¼�o�5¾¯�•�™�¸��
�Þ�í�����\�_�~¾¯

If you see a bus that seems to be ahead 
of the listed timetable, it may be an extra 
service.
Si ve un autobus que parece adelantarse 
al horario,puede tratarse de un servicio 
adicional.
Si vous voyez un bus qui semble en 
avance sur l’horaire indiqué, cela peut 
être un bus supplémentaire.
Sollten Sie einen Bus der Tallinn Open Top 
Tours sehen, der außerhalb des o•  ziellen 
Fahrplanes fährt, handelt es sich um eine 
Sonderfahrt.

Om du ser en buss som förefaller att vara 
före den angivna tidtabellen kan det vara 
en extra tur.
Jos havaitset bussin, joka on edellä 
aikataulusta, se saattaa olla ylimääräinen 
vuoro.
•�����
, ��������� ����� ��
��
�-
���, 
����� �
�•�, ���	
������� 
���� 
	������������� �
��•�.
Se vede passare un pullman che non è 
indicato sull’orario o che è in anticipo 
rispetto alla tabella di Marcia, signi• ca che 
è una corsa speciale.

Important! Importante! Important!
Wichtig! Viktigt! Tärkeää!! Attenzione!

�¹�B�4�L�*�¥�Œ���Š�¡� �'�e�4�È�����Ö�ê¾¯

v

More sights More sights ••  More routes  More routes ••  More value More value

vvv

TM

FREEFREE

24 h ticket, adult 32 EUR
Children 7 – 17 years 15 EUR
Children under 7 years FREE
2 adults + up to 3 children, 24 h 70 EUR
You must carry and retain a valid ticket at 
all times. Ticket controls might take place.

Prices Summer 2025:

BOOK ONLINE

Kadriorg 
Palace
STOP 2 STOP 6

Photo: Kaupo Kalda Photo: Ain Avik

Swan Lake/
Kadriorg Park
STOP 2 STOP 6

St. Olaf's
Church
STOP 11

Estonia 
Theatre
STOP 1 STOP 1

Balti Jaam
Market Place
STOP 7

Photo: Kaupo Kalda

Balti Jaam/Railway 
Station/Towers 
Square STOP 7

Photo: Tavi Greppk

Song Festival 
Grounds
STOP 3 STOP 7

Viru 
Gates
STOP 1 STOP 1

Photo: Ilme Parik

Photo: Tavi Greppk

Patarei
Prison
STOP 2

Photo: Marko Leppik

TV 
Tower
STOP 11

Photo: Andres Ello

St. Simeon's 
Church
STOP 15

Photo: Kadi-Liis Koppel

Photo: Toomas Volmer

Toompea Castle 
/Old Town
STOP 6

Photo: Ain Avik

Alexander 
Nevsky Cathedral
STOP 6

Swissotel
Radisson BLU
STOP 5 STOP 5

Photo: Vamps

www.citysightseeing.ee

Rottermann
Quarter
STOP 4

Photo: Marek Metslaid

Rottermann
Quarter
STOP 1 STOP 1

Photo: Marek Metslaid

Cabrio buses for warm weather

May 2025



1

14

13

7

17

9 10

12

10

12
11

4 5

2

34

30

32

33

29

31

14

5 min walk 
from Terminal D 
to Terminal A
10 minutes walk 
to Cruise Ship 
Terminal

77

88

1212

1010
1111

1414

99

1616

33

1313

66

1717

1515

44
11

55

22

25

26

27

22

33

66

55

77

1010

44

88

1111

9 9 Cruise
Ship Pier

City
Center

11

Old Town 
Toompea

Hill & 
Castle

3

6

8

22

23

24
35

36

37

15

16

18

19

20

28

21

Town Hall 
Square 

One 
ticket is 
valid on

both
lines!

Please 
carry your
HEADSETS 

with you.
They are

free for the
first time.

Tel. (372) 6 558 328
www.citysightseeing.ee
info@citysightseeing.ee

Rosemarie OÜ
Paavli 5a/3, 10412 Tallinn

Contact us

Places of interestPlaces of interest
1 Town Hall Square
2 Fat Margaret’s Tower
3 Viru Gates
4 St. John’s Church
5 Freedom Square
6 Kiek in de Kök Tower
7 Charle’s Church
8 St. Nicolas’ Church
9 Tall Hermann’s Tower
10 Toompea Castle
11 Alexander Nevsky Cathedral
12 Cathedral of Saint Mary the Virgin
13 Estonian Bank
14 Estonian National Opera
15 The Kadriorg Art Museum
16 KUMU Art Museum
17 Kadriorg Palace
18 Peter the Great’s Gottage
19 Swan Lake

20 The Russalka Monument
21 Song Festival Grounds
22 Methodist Church
23 Fire Station Building

24 Estonian Orthodox Church of St. 
Simeon and Prophetess Hanna

25 Towers Square
26 Museum of Occupation
27 St. Johns’ Almshouse Church
28 Maarjamäe Castle
29 Pirita Convent Ruins
30 Botanic Garden
31 TV Tower
32 Pirita Beach
33 Olympic Yachting Center
34 St. Olav Church
35 Rottermann´s Salt Storage Arts Centre
36 Seaplane Harbour
37 Patarei Prison

Historic Center & Old Town
Earlier 
depar-
tures 
upon 
cruise 
ship

arrival 
every 
30-60 

minutes

Only
17.05-
14.09

Daily
Only
17.05-
14.09

Daily Daily Daily Daily

Mere pst. 5 (in front of Russian Cultural Centre) - 10:30 11:25 11:55 - 13:50 14:55
Kadriorg Park / Swan Lake - 10:38 11:33 12:03 - 13:58 15:03
Song Festival Grounds - 10:43 11:38 12:08 - 14:03 15:08
City Harbour D-Terminal 10:00 10:51 11:46 12:16 13:00 14:11 15:16
Swissotel / Radisson BLU / Stops on request 10:05 10:56 11:51 12:21 13:05 14:16 15:21
Old Town / Toompea Castle 10:16 11:07 12:03 12:32 13:16 14:27 15:32
Towers Square / Railway Station "Balti jaam" 10:20 11:11 12:07 12:36 13:20 14:31 15:36
City Harbour A-Terminal 10:24 11:16 12:12 12:41 13:35 14:36 15:41
City Harbour Cruise Ship Terminal 10:26 11:18 12:14 12:43 13:37 14:38 15:43
Seaplane Harbour Museum / Patarei Prison - - - - 13:42 14:43 15:48
Fat Margareth Tower - - - - 13:45 14:46 15:51

11
22
33
44
55
66
77
88
99
1010
1111

Note: More frequency on cruise ship arrival days, please ask specifi cs from our sales staff.

Pirita & Historic Suburbs
Mere pst. 5 / City Center
(in front of Russian Cultural Center) 12:55 14:25 16:00
Seaplane Harbour / Patarei Prison 13.01 14:31 16:06
Fat Margareth Tower 13:04 14:34 16:09
Rotermann Quarter / Viru Center 13.07 14:37 16:12
Swissotel / Radisson BLU 13:10 14:40 16:15
Kadriorg Park / Swan Lake 13.19 14:49 16:24
Song Festival Grounds / Beachwalk 13:22 14:52 16:27
Maarjamäe Castle 13:24 14:54 16:29
Pirita Convent 13:29 14:59 16:34
Botanic Garden 13.35 15:05 16:40
TV Tower 13:37 15:07 16:42
Pirita (to town) 13:44 15:14 16:49
Russalka Monument / Beachwalk 13:51 15:21 16:56
City Harbour D-terminal 13:55 15:25 17:00
St. Simeon's and St. Anne's Church 13:57 15:27 17:02
City Harbour A-terminal 14:00 15:31 17:06
City Harbour Cruise Ship terminal 14:02 15:33 17:08

11

22
33
44
55
66
77
88

1010

1212
1313
1414
1515
1616

99

1111

Pirita & Historic SuburbsPirita & Historic Suburbs
75
min

1717

Historic Center & Old TownHistoric Center & Old Town

+- 55 
min

MERE PST 5 / CITY CENTER 
Main stop in front of Russian Cultural 
Centre, close to Viru street - 100 m from 
Viru Square in the direction of the harbour.

MAIN STOPMAIN STOP

Stop 5 - RADISSON BLU / SWISSOTEL
Buses stop at  busstop 5 on both sides of the 
street, red line in front of SEB Bank building (into 
town) and green line in front of Swissotel (out of 
the center) direction.

Saturday &
 Sunday & upon

Cruiseship
Arrival DailyDaily

Cruise Stop information
Morning Departures 9am-12pm every 20-30 minutes
The pickup stop for the ships  arriving can be  located either inside the restricted 
security zone of the harbour besides Cruise terminal building  or outside  the secu-
rity zone of the harbour (subject to specifi c cruise contracts),  drop off stop is due 
to security regulations of the Port of Tallinn always located behind (outside) the 
entrance gates to the pier (as seen from the ships). Guests should always be ready 
to walk about 250 meters  distance back to the ship.

MAY TIMETABLE

IMPORTANT !
For the security on the top deck:
Please remain seated. It is strictly 
forbidden to stand up whilst the 
bus is in motion. There are high 

voltage electrical wires above. Do 
not use the stairs whilst the bus 
is in motion. Do not lean over the 

guard rails on the upper deck. 
Parents, for the safety of your 

children, please make sure that 
these regulations are kept to.

To Pirit
a

Ideal for cruise

passengers

See more & 

get back to the 

cruise port

NOTE
The route and timing are 

subject to traffi c, events and 
weather conditions.


